Conformité aux normes
OACI : Annexe 14, Vol. 1 (version actuelle)
FAA : Circulaire AC 150/5345-46 (édition actuelle) sur la
L-850A(L) et la L-850B(L) et FAA Engineering Brief n° 67.
Certifié ETL.
CEI : 61827
OTAN : STANAG 3316
STAC : PRO/STAC/SE/ENIS/600S

Zone de toucher – Blanc 16 W -
RETIL – Jaune 13 W -
Ordering Code
Function
      = SafeLED (fail-open)
IQ0 = IQ Disabled1
IQ1 = IQ Enabled1
Description
RE = Runway Edge
Fixture
I = Inset
Diameter
12 = 12 inches
Type
B = Bidirectional
Toe-in
C = Toe-in
Prism
S = Standard
R = Reinforced
Color
WW = White/White
WY = White/Yellow
YW – Yellow/White
WR = White/Red
RW = Red/White
YR = Yellow/Red
FY = Green/Yellow (FAA)
YF = Yellow/Green (FAA)
Power Supply
6.6A = 2.8 – 6.6 A / 2 A
Cord Set
1C = 1 Cord Set
Notes
• Fixture supports: Compatible with both shallow and deep 12 -inch bases.
• Ordering Code example: SafeLED-IQ1-RE-I-12-B-C-R-WR-6.6A-1C.
• Please contact ADB Safegate for detailed information.
1 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the SafeLED IQ . IQ1
fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. This
function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later.
SafeLED-X-RE-I-12-B-C-X-X-6.6A-1C Ordering Code
Application
RC = Runway centerline
RZ = Touchdown zone
RX = RETIL (ICAO only)
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Sapphire prism (reinforced)
Diameter
1 = 8”
2 = 12”
Type
B = Bidirectional
U = Unidirectional
Toe-in1
S = Straight
L = Left (for RZ only)
R = Right (for RZ only)
Options
0 = No options
Color – B Side
R = Red
W = White
Y = Yellow
Color – A side
R = Red
W = White
N = None
Power & Monitoring
M = 6.6 A, with monitoring
P = IQ Disabled (IQ0)2
Q = IQ Enabled (IQ1)2
Standards
 I  = ICAO (RX)
G = Global (RC, RZ)
Cord Set Style
A = FAA Style 6 (2-pin) plug
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
3 = 2 plugs (2-pin)
Version
1 = First edition (only 12”)
2 = Second edition (only 8”)
Notes
1 Toe-in options only affect the touchdown zone L-850B(L) fixtures.
2 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the RELIANCE IQ. IQ1
fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. This
function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later. IQ light
fixtures are only available as a one connector option.
SI XX X X X X X X X X X X X X
RELIANCE
DS-0167_v2.0 2